## 505672031 09/13/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5718838

		NEW	/ ASSIGNMENT		
IATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASS	IGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	)		Execution Date
ANDREW JAMES PRA	ATT				09/13/2019
JONATHAN DAVID PI	RATT				09/13/2019
ANDREW JACOB DU	DEK				09/13/2019
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	THE MAI	RSDEN G	ROUP		
Street Address:	19426 O	IL CENTE	RBLVD		
City:	HOUSTO	NC			
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77073				
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number		
Application Number:		9705690		_	
	DATA				
		281)970-4	503		
Fax Number:	(2	281)970-4 t <b>he e-mai</b>		nsucces	sful, it will be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	(2 be sent to t f provided;	the e-mail if that is	l address first; if that is u unsuccessful, it will be se		
<i>using a fax number, l</i> Phone:	2) be sent to t f provided; (2	the e-main if that is 281) 970-4	<i>l address first; if that is un unsuccessful, it will be s</i> e 1545		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	(2 be sent to t f provided; (2 da	the e-main f if that is 281) 970-4 locket@fyi	<i>I address first; if that is u unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 1545 plaw.com	ent via U	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(2 be sent to t f provided; (2 da c: Fi	the e-main if that is 281) 970-4 locket@fyi LETCHEF	<i>I address first; if that is u unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 1545 plaw.com R YODER/THE MARSDEN	ent via U	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	(2 be sent to t if provided; (2 da c: Fi P	the e-main if that is 281) 970-4 locket@fyi LETCHEF P.O. BOX 6	<i>I address first; if that is u unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 1545 plaw.com R YODER/THE MARSDEN	ent via U	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2 be sent to t if provided; (2 do c: Fi P H	the e-main if that is 281) 970-4 locket@fyi LETCHEF P.O. BOX ( HOUSTON	<i>l address first; if that is u unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 1545 plaw.com R YODER/THE MARSDEN 692289	ent via U	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(2 if provided; (2 do e: F P H NUMBER:	the e-mail if that is 281) 970-4 locket@fyi LETCHEF P.O. BOX ( HOUSTON	<i>I address first; if that is u unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 1545 iplaw.com R YODER/THE MARSDEN 692289 I, TEXAS 77269	ent via U	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	(2 if provided; (2 do e: F P H NUMBER:	the e-mail if that is 281) 970-4 locket@fyi LETCHEF P.O. BOX 6 HOUSTON MAR	<i>I address first; if that is unusuccessful, it will be se</i> 4545 plaw.com R YODER/THE MARSDEN 692289 I, TEXAS 77269	ent via U	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(2 if provided; (2 do e: F P H NUMBER:	the e-mail if that is 281) 970-4 locket@fyi ELETCHEF P.O. BOX ( HOUSTON MAR STEV /Stev	<i>I address first; if that is unusuccessful, it will be se</i> 1545 iplaw.com R YODER/THE MARSDEN 592289 I, TEXAS 77269 S:0003DES VEN J. SINCLAIR, JR.	ent via U	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(2 if provided; (2 do e: F P H NUMBER:	the e-mail if that is 281) 970-4 locket@fyi ELETCHEF P.O. BOX ( HOUSTON MAR STEV /Stev	<i>I address first; if that is ununsuccessful, it will be se</i> 1545 iplaw.com R YODER/THE MARSDEN 592289 I, TEXAS 77269 S:0003DES VEN J. SINCLAIR, JR. ren J. Sinclair, Jr./	ent via U	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	(2 be sent to t if provided; (2 do e: Fi P H NUMBER:	the e-mail if that is 281) 970-4 locket@fyi ELETCHEF P.O. BOX ( HOUSTON MAR STEV /Stev 09/13	<i>I address first; if that is up unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 1545 iplaw.com R YODER/THE MARSDEN 692289 I, TEXAS 77269 S:0003DES VEN J. SINCLAIR, JR. ven J. Sinclair, Jr./ 3/2019	ent via U	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(2 be sent to t f provided; (2 da e: Fi P H NUMBER: E: S_Assignmer	the e-mail if that is 281) 970-4 locket@fyi ELETCHEF P.O. BOX ( HOUSTON MAR STEV /Stev 09/13	<i>I address first; if that is up unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 1545 iplaw.com R YODER/THE MARSDEN 592289 I, TEXAS 77269 IS:0003DES VEN J. SINCLAIR, JR. 7en J. Sinclair, Jr./ 3/2019 2019#page1.tif	ent via U	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 ource=MARS0003DES	(2 be sent to t f provided; (2 da e: Fi P H NUMBER: R: S_Assignmer S_Assignmer S_Assignmer	the e-mail if that is 281) 970-4 locket@fyi ELETCHEF P.O. BOX ( HOUSTON MAR STEV 09/13 nt_13SEP nt_13SEP nt_13SEP	l address first; if that is un unsuccessful, it will be se 1545 iplaw.com R YODER/THE MARSDEN 592289 I, TEXAS 77269 IS:0003DES VEN J. SINCLAIR, JR. ven J. Sinclair, Jr./ 3/2019 2019#page1.tif 2019#page2.tif 2019#page3.tif	ent via U	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to **The Marsden Group** (the "Assignee"), a Texas C corporation, having a place of business at **19426 Oil Center Blvd, Houston, Texas 77073,** the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which is entitled **"TROUBLESHOOTING TOOL FOR USER ASSETS,"** and which may be further identified below, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States, including all provisional and non-provisional applications, and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that any attorney associated with PTO Customer No. **164852** may delete, insert, or alter any information identifying this application, or any related application, below after execution of this assignment;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will (1) execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for such improvements; and (5) generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Additional Application	<u>Information</u>	
U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.	, filed on	·
U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No. <u>29/705,690</u>	, filed on <u>September 13, 2019</u> .	
International Application Serial No.	, filed on	<u>.</u>

## INVENTOR:

Signature:	Andrew James Pratt	Date:
Witnessed by:	et Contracture	Date:
	<u>(CORY MACHERSON</u> Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Monit Marear Printed Name of Witness	
SE	CTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNIN	G IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Andrew Jame		

same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

\_) )§§.

(Seal)

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_

(Notary Public)

namagisan (BAN AY MARI WERAM

Signature:	Senta	JM.
	Jenathan David Pratt	

PRATT. Princed Name of Wintess

Date: 9/12/2019

-----

Witnessed by <u>HMUCcurs</u> Signature ..... JANE WILLIAMS Princed Name of Witness

Date: 9/13 2019

## SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Jonathan David Pran

INVENTOR:

Witnessed by:

Date:

STATE OF \_\_ ) }{\$. COUNTY OF

, before me personally came the above-named Jonathan David Fratt, to me This \_\_\_\_ . day of \_\_\_\_ - ---personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(Sect)

(Notary Public)

PATENT: Assignment MARS:0003DES

INVENTOR:	Alpa	alular
Signature:	Andrew Jacob Dedek	Date:
Witnessed by:	ຕິນັດນະເທລ	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
	CTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	
SE	CTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIC	NINGIN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Andrew Jaco	Date of the second seco	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Andrew Jaco STATE OF L COUNTY OF This 2 c personally kn	Da Da Da Da Da Da Da Da Da Da	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY te:
SE Andrew Jaco STATE OF L COUNTY OF This COUNTY OF This COUNTY OF Same of his or (Seal)	Dates and the unknown of the purposes therein set forth.	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY te: <u>9/13/2019</u> by came the above-named <b>Andrew Jacob Dudek</b> , to signment, who acknowledged to me that he executed

.....

**RECORDED: 09/13/2019**